

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
SHORT TERMS INVITED NOTICE**


Sealed item rate tender / percentage rate tender on form 6&8 are hereby invited by the undersigned for the following works on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD. So as to reach in his office on or before **07.11.2023** to 10:30 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11:00 AM, in the presence of the intending Contractor or their authorized representatives if any. The tender form can be had from his office against cash payment i.e 350/- (Nonrefundable). The application for issuing of tender form will be received up to 12:00 PM and sold up to on 3:00 PM on **06.11.2023** at 3:00 PM. The earnest money in the form of FDR from nationalized bank in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, National Highway Division HPPWD Chamba must be accompanied with each tender. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 30 days. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason. Special care should be taken to write the rates both in figure and in words (**Urgent nature of work**)

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Cost of form	Time Limit	Eligible Class
1	A/R & M/O to Chakki-Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154-A Km 106/0 to 172/0 (SH:-P/L 100 mm thick GSB & 75 mm thick layers GIII at RD 134/250 TO 134/505	494323/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	A&D
2	A/R & M/O to Chakki-Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154-A Km 106/0 to 172/0 (SH:-P/L 100 mm thick GSB & 75 mm thick layers GIII at RD 135/240 TO 135/350	497770/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	A&D
3	A/R & M/O to Chakki-Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154-A Km 106/0 to 172/0 (SH:-P/L 100 mm thick GSB & 75 mm thick layers GIII at RD 135/640 TO 138/110	480385/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	A&D
4	A/R & M/O to Chakki-Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154-A Km 106/0 to 172/0 (SH:-P/L 100 mm thick GSB & 75 mm thick layers GIII at RD 137/600 TO 137/750	416127/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	A&D
5	A/R & M/O to Chakki-Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154-A Km 106/0 to 172/0 (SH:-P/L Tack coat BC AT road surface from Km 135/500 to 137/0	475387/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	A&D
6	A/R & M/O to Chakki-Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154-A Km 106/0 to 172/0 (SH:-P/L Tack coat BC AT road surface from Km 133/800 to 135/500	491791/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	A&D

A/R & M/O to Chakki-Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154-A Km 106/0 to 172/0 (SH:-P/L Tack coat DBM, BC, at road surface from Km 137/0 to 140/500	400019/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	A&D
A/R & M/O to Chakki-Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154-A Km 106/0 to 172/0 (SH:-P/L Tack coat DBM, BC, at road surface from Km 132/600 to 133/800	491791/-	10000/-	350/-	Three month	A&D

Note:- Tender to the contractor enlisted only (B&R) Department will be issued after fulfill the below condition .

1. Income Tax
2. GST
3. Registration / Renewal.


Executive Engineer,
NH Division
HPPWD Chamba .

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PW-NHC- Tender -2022-23/- 3870

Dated:- 27-10-2023


To

The Executive Engineer(IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject:- Publication of tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice of work given in the Notice inviting tender for uploading on Department website as per Notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. (PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020 dated 16.7.2021 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent nature and in the public interest.

DA / As above


Executive Engineer,
National Highway Division,
HPPWD Chandigarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work : AR & V/O TO Chakki Bankhet Chamba Bharmour road NH-154-A 106/00 to 172/00
 SI : P/L 100 mm Th. GSB & 75mm Th. 2 layers G.H. at RD135/240 TO 135/350

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES									
Name of Work : - AR & V/O IO C bakki Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH-154-A 106/00 to 172/00									
SI : -P/L 100 mm 1b. G.S.R & 75mm 1b. 2 layers G.H at RD135/240 TO 135/350									
Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Estimated Cost -				Rate		
			In figures	In words	Unit	Amount	Earnest Money -	Time limit -	3 Month
1	Construction of 100 mm thick granular sub-base by providing well graded material spreading in uniform layers with Tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at ONC and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	76.58	2700.00	(Rupees Two thousand seven hundred) Only	Per cubic metre	206766.00			
2	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam Grading 3 in two layers of 75 mm thick each specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	76.58	3800.00	(Rupees Three thousand eight hundred) Only	Per cubic metre	291004.00			
TOTAL =						497770.00			

DNH approved for Rs. 4,97,770/-


Executive Engineer
 NH Division
 HPPWD Chamba

Name of Work : - AR & M/O TO Chakki Banikhet Chamba Bharmour road NH-154-A 106/00 to 172/00
 SH :- P/L Tack coat,DBM,BC at road surface from km 137/0 to 140/500

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In figures	In words		3 Month	Amount
1	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) including preparing surface cleaned of dust and extraneous materials with mechanical brooms or any other approved equipments such as air compressor and spraying priming at the rate of 2.50 to 3.00 kg. per 10 sqm. with emulsion pressure distributors equipped for spraying uniformly including all leads and lifts and carriage of materials and equipments including mechanical transport as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge conforming to clause 509	482.00	25.55	twenty five point fifty five	Per cum	12315.00	
2	Providing and laying bituminous macadam with hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonne per hour using crushed aggregate of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher.	12.10	12249.68	twelve thousands two hundred forty nine point sixty eight	Per cum	148221.00	
3	Providing and laying 30 mm thick bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type hot mix plant producing an average output of 75-tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required-grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 complete in all respect or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.46	16561.74	sixteen thousand five hundred-sixty one point seventy four	Per cum	239483.00	
G. TOTAL							400019.00

DNH approved for RS


Assistant Engineer
 N.H. Sub Division


Executive Engineer
 NH Division

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- AR & M/O TO Chakki Banikhet Chamba Bhammour road NH-154-A 106/00 to 172/00
SH :- P/I. Tack coat, DBM, BC at road surface from km 132/600 to 133/800

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Estimated Cost :-		Unit	Amount
			Earnest Money	Time limit :-		
			In figures	In words		
1	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1), including preparing surface cleaned of dust and extraneous materials with mechanical brooms or any other approved equipments such as air compressor and spraying priming at the rate of 2.50 to 3.00 kg per 10 sqm. with emulsion pressure distributors equipped for spraying uniformly including all leads and lifts and carriage of materials and equipments including mechanical transport as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge conforming to clause 503	657.79	25.55	twenty five point fifty five	Per cum	16807.00
2	Providing and laying bituminous macadam with hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonne per hour using crushed aggregate of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher.	12.1	12249.68	twelve thousands two hundred forty nine point sixty eight	Per cum	148221.00
3	Providing and laying 30 mm thick bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 complete in all respect or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.73	16561.74	sixteen thousand five hundred sixty one point seventy four	Per cum	326763.00
G. TOTAL			491791.00			

Assistant Engineer
N.H. Sub Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Executive Engineer
NH Division
HPPWD Chamba


PNIT approved for Rs. 491,791.00


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- AR & M/O TO Chakki Bankhet Chamba Bharmour Road NH-154-A 106/00 to 172/00
 SH :- P/L Tack coat, DBM, BC at road surface from km 133/800 to 135/500

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In figures	In words		3 Month	Amount
1	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (KS-1) including preparing surface cleaned of dust and extraneous materials with mechanical brooms or any other approved equipments such as air compressor and spraying priming at the rate of 2.50 to 3.00 kg. per 10 sqm. with emulsion pressure distributors equipped for spraying uniformly including all leads and lifts and carriage of materials and equipments including mechanical transport as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge conforming to clause 503.	657.79	25.55	Twenty five point fifty five	Per cum	16807.00	
2	Providing and laying bituminous macadam with hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregate of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher.	12.1	12249.68	twelve thousands two hundred forty nine point sixty eight	Per cum	148221.00	
3	Providing and laying 30 mm thick bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to achieve the desired grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 complete in all respect or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.73	16561.74	sixteen thousand five hundred sixty one point seventy four	Per cum	326763.00	
G. TOTAL						491791.00	

491791.00
 Approved for Rs: 4,91,791/-


 Assistant Engineer
 N.H. Sub Division
 H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA


 Executive Engineer
 NH Division
 HPPWD Chamba

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : - AR & M/O TO Chakki Banibhet Chamba Bhamour road NH-154-A 106/00 to 172/00
 SH :- P/L Tack coat, DBM, BC at road surface from km 134/500 to 137/0

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In figures	In words		3 Month	Amount
1	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) including preparing surface cleaned of dust and extraneous materials with mechanical brooms or any other approved equipments such as air compressor and spraying priming at the rate of 2.50 to 3.00 kg. per 10 sqm. with emulsion pressure distributors equipped for spraying uniformly including all leads and lifts and carriage of materials and equipments including mechanical transport as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge conforming to clause 503.	910.00	25.55	twenty five point fifty five	Per cum	23251.00	
3	Providing and laying 30 mm thick bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified gradings premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and fitter transporting the hot mix to the work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver-finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 complete in all respect or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.3	16561.74	sixteen thousand five hundred sixty one point seventy four	Per cum	452136.00	
G. TOTAL						475387.00	

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,75,387.00

Assistant Engineer
 N.H. Sub Division
 H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Executive Engineer
 NH Division
 HPPWD Chamba

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work : **NR & MO TO Chakki Bankhet Chamba Bharmour road NH 154 A 106/00 to 172/00**
 SH : **P/L 100 mm 1h. G.SB & 75mm 1h. 2 layers G.H at RD RD137/600 to 137-750**

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Estimated Cost			
			Earnest Money		3 Month	
			Time limit	Rate	Unit	Amount
			In figures	In words		
1	Loosening of the ground upto a level of 300 mm below the subgrade level watered, graded and compacted in layers to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 for subgrade construction as per Technical Specification Clause 303.5.2 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	107.78	75.00	(Rupees Seventy five) Only	Per cubic metre	6563.00
3	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam Grading 3 in two layers of 75 mm thick each specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	107.78	3800.00	(Rupees Three thousand eight hundred) Only	Per cubic metre	409564.00
TOTAL=						416127.00

Work approved for Rs 4,16,127/- only

Executive Engineer
NH Division
HPPWD Chamba

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work :- AR & M/O TO C hamba Roadsheet C hamba Bhairmour road NH-154-A 106/00 to 172/00
 SH :- P/L 100 mm Th. GSB & 75mm Th. 2 layers G.H. at RD 135/640 to 138/110

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Estimated Cost		Unit	Amount
			Rate	Limit		
Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	In figures	In words	Unit	Amount
			In figures	In words		
1	Loosening of the ground upto a level of 300 mm below the subgrade level, watered, graded and compacted in layers to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 for subgrade construction as per Technical Specification Clause 303.5.2 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	207.82	75.00	(Rupees Seventy five) Only	Per cubic metre	6563.00
3	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam Grading 3 in two layers of 75 mm thick each specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	124.69	3800.00	(Rupees Three thousand eight hundred) Only	Per cubic metre	473822.00
TOTAL						480385.00

DRAFT approved for Rs 4,80,385/-

Executive Engineer
 AM Division
 HPPWD Chamba

Name of Work : AR & MO TO (baki) Bantel (baki) Bantel road NH 154-A 106.00 to 172.00
 SR : P11.00 mm Th. GSR & 75mm Th. 2 layers GRI at RD 154.250 to 154.500

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sl. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figures	In words		
1	Compacting of the ground upto a level of 300 mm below the subgrade level, watered, graded and compacted in layers to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 for subgrade construction as per Technical Specification Clause 303.5.2 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	125.06	75.00	(Rupees Seventy five) Only	Per cubic metre	6563.00
2	Construction of 100 mm thick granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with Tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with roller at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	75.04	2700.00	(Rupees Two thousand seven hundred) Only	Per cubic metre	202608.00
3	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam Grading 3 in two layers of 75 mm thick each specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and becoming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	75.04	3800.00	(Rupees Three thousand eight hundred) Only	Per cubic metre	285152.00
TOTAL =						494323.00

DR. P. P. Chandra PS = 4/14/2023/amb

Executive Engineer
 NH Division
 MPPWD Chamba